
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-2025 

Winter Semester 

Duration of classes: At least thirteen (13) weeks per course 

 Start of Winter Semester Classes: Monday, 30-09-2024 

 End of Winter Semester Classes: Friday, 07-02-2025 

Examination Period (duration: three (3) weeks): 

 From Monday, 10-02-2025 to Friday, 28-02-2025 

Graduation Ceremonies: 

 Second half of November 2024 

Holidays: 

 Monday, 28-10-2024 (National Day) 

 Sunday, 17-11-2024 (Polytechnic Uprising Anniversary) 

 Monday, 06-01-2025 (Epiphany) 

 Thursday, 30-01-2025 (Feast of the Three Hierarchs) 

 Christmas and New Year Holidays: From Monday, 23-12-2024 to Monday, 06-01-2025 

Holidays include also the feast days of the patron saints of cities where University Departments are located. 

 

Spring Semester 

Duration of classes: At least thirteen (13) weeks per course 

 Start of Spring Semester Classes: Tuesday, 04-03-2025 

 End of Spring Semester Classes: Friday, 13-06-2025 

Examination Period (duration: three (3) weeks): 

 From Monday, 16-06-2025 to Friday, 04-07-2025 

Graduation Ceremonies: 

 Last ten days of March 2025 and second half of July 2025 

Holidays: 

 Monday, 03-03-2025 (Clean Monday) 

 Tuesday, 25-03-2025 (National Day) 

 Thursday, 01-05-2025 (Labor Day) 

 Monday, 09-06-2025 (Pentecost) 

 Easter Holidays: From Holy Monday, 14-04-2025 to Friday, 25-04-2025 

 

Resit Examination Period for Both Semesters 

 From Monday, 01-09-2025 to Friday, 19-09-2025 (Examination period duration: three (3) weeks) 


